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PLEASE WATCH THE ONLINE CLASSES AND ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS.

https://youtu.be/N8OCkKp1FAM
https://youtu.be/-RLZTSFiluE
https://youtu.be/iozz7BylfuE
https://youtu.be/6rHbpZWVrAQ

1)Total Number of Lok Sabha seats in Kerala? * 1 point

() A9
() B.18
@® c.20

O D. None of These

2)Which one is the smallest district by arcawise in Kerala? * 1 point

@ A. Alappuzha

O B. Ernakulam

O C. Kozhikode

O D. Kottayam

3)Which one is the longest river in Kerala? * 1 point

() A.Bharathappuzha

() B.Neyyar

O C. Pamba River

@ D. Periyar


https://www.google.com/url?q=https://youtu.be/N8OCkKp1FAM&sa=D&ust=1592328064397000&usg=AFQjCNFN2UmvfMpLwK1FhP1Vm73x2ID1FA
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://youtu.be/-RLZTSFiluE&sa=D&ust=1592328064397000&usg=AFQjCNGfftPEsPxPHbYymVdNBBldpkirEQ
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://youtu.be/iozz7ByIfuE&sa=D&ust=1592328064398000&usg=AFQjCNEi1b2zkbM2KqnkBS7gj-5roczlFQ
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://youtu.be/6rHbpZWVrAQ&sa=D&ust=1592328064398000&usg=AFQjCNEKbgg_p5XaRQgPalEIIub8pV98gA

4)In which district of Kerala Vembanad lake is situated? *

() A. Alappuzha

() B.Kochi

(® C.Kottayam

O D. Kollam

5) In which year Kerala was formed as Indian state? *

® 1956
() 1947
() 1957
() 1954

6)Which one is the largest lake in Kerala? *

O Sasthamcotta lake
O Pokkadu lake
O Ashtamudi lake

@ Vembanadu lake

1 point

1 point

1 point



7)Athirappilly and Vazhachal waterfalls are situated on which river? * 1 point

() Periyar
(® Chalakkudi River
() Pamba
() Chaliyar

8)What is the number of Rajya Sabha members from Kerala? * 1 point

() 10
() 20
® 9
() 12

9)Which is the largest fresh water lake of Kerala? * 1 point

@ Sasthamcotta lake
O Vembanadu lake
O Pokkadu lake

O Ashtamudi lake



10) The river which is merging with Arabian Sea at Beypore? * 1 point

O Chalakudi river

@ Chaliyar
O Periyar

O Non of the above

11)In which river is Sabarigiri hydroelectric project located? * 1 point

() Chaliyar
(® Pamba
O Periyar

() Bharathapuzha

12)Which district in Kerala has maximum number of rivers flowing? * 1 point

() Alappuzha

@ Kasargod

() Idukki

() Palakkad



13)Which river is also known as 'Dakshina Bhageerathi’ and 'River Baris'? *

() Bharathapuzha

O Chalakudi river

@ Pamba

O Non of the above

14) Thirunavaya, the venue of Mamankam festival was on the banks of: *

@ Bharathapuzha river

O Chaliyar
O Periyar
() Neyyar

15)The Nehru Trophy Boat Race is a held in

a) Punnamada
b) Vembanad

c¢) Ashtamudi

OO0 0O®

d) Kayamakulam

1 point

1 point

1 point



16)First wild life sanctuary is —----- 7 1 point

() Bharathappuzha

@ Periyar
() Neyyar

O Pamba River

17)Northernmost fresh water lake is -—--- 7 1 point

(® Pokkodu
O Vembanadu
O Sasthamcotta

O Non of the above

18)Northernmost river? * 1 point

() Neyyar

Chalakudi river

Chaliyar

@ O O

Manjeswaram puzha



19)First dam - ?F

O Palliwasan
Mattupetti

Mullaperyar

O @® O

Bhuthathankett

20)Southernmost fresh water lake ? *

@ Vellayani

O Vembanadu
O Sasthamcotta

O Non of the above

21)Scientific name of jack fruic ? *

O Coco's nucifera
O Cassia Fetula
(® Artocarpus Heterophyllus

() Oryza Sativa

1 point

1 point

1 point



22)Total number of Taluks? *

() 74
() 110
() 76
® 77

23)KERALA represents ------ of total area of India *

® 1.18%
() 11.8%
() 1.81%
() 1.8%

24)Total coastal area of Kerala is -——-—- km *

() 1050 km
(® 580km
() 850km
() 588km

1 point

1 point

1 point



25) Smallest coastal areais ............... [ 1 point

() Alappuzha

() Wayanad

() Idukki
@ Kollam
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